

VLL\SE\032\2023-24 Date: 11.07.2023

Listing Centre B S E Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai: 400001 Scrip Code No.524394 Asst Vice President National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 **Trading Symbol: VIMTALABS** 

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Para 12 of Schedule B of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In accordance with Para 12 of Schedule B of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, ("PIT Regulations") the Company would like to intimate as under:

- 1. Mr. Ratnala Srinivasa Choudhary, identified as a 'Designated Person' under Vimta Labs Limited's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading has violated the provisions of the PIT Regulations and the Code of Conduct of the Company by purchasing 100 (one hundred) Equity Shares of the Company on 04<sup>th</sup> July 2023.
- 2. On issue of show cause notice, the Company has been informed that the aforesaid purchase was entered into by the concerned designated person inadvertently.
- 3. The Company has warned Mr. Ratnala Srinivasa Choudhary to strictly abide the provisions of the Regulation.

Details as required in the format specified vide Circular No.: SEBI/ HO/ ISD/ ISD/ CIR/ P/ 2020/ 135 July 23, 2020 is also enclosed.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for VIMTA LABS LIMITED

Sujani Vasireddi Company Secretary Encl: as above.



Page 1 of 3

CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977



## Annexure

Report by Vimta Labs Limited for violations related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Schedule B read with Regulation 9 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Particulars	Details
Name of the listed Company	Vimta Labs Limited
Please tick appropriate checkbox	Listed Company
Reporting in capacity of:	1 2
Listed Company	
Intermediary	
Fiduciary	
Details of Designated Person (DP)	
1.Name of the DP	Mr. Ratnala Srinivasa Choudhary
2. PAN of the DP	ADNPC3184B
3. Designation of DP	General Manager - Commercial
4. Functional Role of DP	Head of Commercial Department
5. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	No
B. If Reporting is for immediate relative of DP	5
i. Name of the immediate relative of DP	Not applicable
ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP	Not applicable
C. Details of transaction(s)	
i. Name of the scrip	Vimta Labs Limited
	BSE Scrip Code: 524394
	NSE Symbol: VIMTALABS
ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.) (Date- wise)	Purchase of 100 Equity Shares of face
	value of Rs. 2 each on 04 <sup>th</sup> July 2023.
	Total Value of Purchase: Rs. 41647/-
D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs.10 lacs in a calen	
Quarter	
Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned	Not applicable
DP/director/promoter/promoter group to Company	
under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	
Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock	Not applicable
exchanges under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT)	
Regulations, 2015	
Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Mr. Ratnala Srinivasa Choudhary had
	purchased 100 Equity Shares on 04th
	July 2023.
Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary	Show cause notices were issued by the
	Company to the violator.



Page 2 of 3

Life Sciences Campus, # 5, MN Science & Technology Park, Genome Valley, Shaming Frankad - 500 101, Telangana, India T : +91 40 6740 4040 E : mdoffice@vimta.com URL : www.vimta.com



Particulars	Details
Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	Violation of Clause 6 of the Code of
	Conduct for Prevention of Insider
A	Trading
Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since	Not applicable
last financial year	
If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)	Not applicable
i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IPEF (Online/Demand	Not applicable
Draft)	
ii. Details of transfer/payment	Not applicable
In case of Online:	
Particulars Details	
Name of the transferor	
Bank Name, branch and	
Account number	
UTR/Transaction reference	
Number	
Transaction date	
Transaction Amount (in Rs.)	
In case of Demand Draft (DD):	
Particulars Details	
Bank Name and branch	
DD Number	
DD date	
DD amount (in Rs.)	
Any other relevant information	Not applicable

for VIMTA LABS LIMITED

Sujani Vasireddi Company Secretary



Page 3 of 3

Life Sciences Campus, # 5, MN Science & Technology Park, Genome Valley, Shamirpet, Hyderabad - 500 101, Telangana, India T : +91 40 6740 4040 E : mdoffice@vimta.com URL : www.vimta.com

CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977